TC,CC 1200 (Hubwerk I)

F 8185

Bid-Nr. |  Besteli-Nr. Gegenstand swaesw| 2U 50-1305a /01
Fig. Reference-No. Oescription Qty.
Fig. No. de Piece Designation Qte.
Fig. No. de Pieza Descripcion Cta.
Fig. No. del Pezzo Designazione Qa. |
Bild nr Detalj nr. Benaemmning Antal X
-~ | 2127 /00 |Windengetriebe kpl. 180 693 40 |1 |x|L. u. St.
mit Bremse GFW 115 E 1005
transmission 4/3589/3006/0
AT-Nr,. 665 689
o1 01 Bordscheibe 963 965 1 I|x{2/0967/9000/0 | 2
disc
02 02 Lagergehiduse 953 129 1 1/0465/9121/1 | 4
bearing housing
03 03 Stiitzring 953 130 1 1/0406/9088/1 | 5
support ring
04 04 Stiitzring 953 131 1 1/0406/9086/0 | 6
support ring
05 05 Doppelhohlrad 963 966 1 1/0333/9162/0 |7
double gear
06 06 Deckel 953 133 1 1/0438/9004/0 | 8
cover
07 o7 Planetentridger kpl. 953 134 1 1/0383/9157/1 |9
planetary carrier L.u.St. Teil
: 17,19,29,41,59
08 08 |Planetentriger kpl. 963 967 1/0383/9263/0 | 10
planetary carrier Lu.St TeillOs1}
10.2,18,20,30,
42,54,55,57,58
i=79
09 09 Deckel 953 136 1 X|2/0438/9005/1 112
cover
10 10 Lagerzapfen 953 137 1 x|2/0583/9022/1 |13
cover
11 11 Antriebswelle 953 138 1 2/0253/9261/0 |14
drive shaft
12 12 Hohlwelle 953 139 1 3/0244/9007/0 | 15
shaft
13 13 Ritzelwelle 2z=12 963 968 1 3/0253/9420/0 |16
shaft
.14 14 Ring 953 140 1 4/0400/9066/1 | 21
ring
15 15 Scheibe 953 141 1 x| 4/0409/9007/0 |22
disc
Windengetriebe Transmision
Transmission 90-2127
Engrenage o
‘“"""_ﬂwﬁigao Seite 1
20. OKT. folgt Seite 2




Biid-Nr Sestel-Ne. Geganstand Stuckzaht
-} Fig Rererence-No. Description Qty
Fig No de Piece Designation Qte
Fig No. de Pieza Descripcion Cid
F:g. No del Pezzo Designaziona Qta.
8ud nr Detalj nr. Benaemning Antai
16 2127 /16 Scheibe 953 142 1 4 /0409/9008/0 | 23
disc ,
17 17 Kugellager 360 510 99 | 2 6010 /625 28
bearing
18 18 Rollenlager 361 328 99.{ 1 NUP 228 /5412 | 31
: bearing
19 19 Rollenlager 364 437 99 |1 NU 2219 /5412 | 32
bearing
-
20 20 Wellendichtring 006 526 98 | 1 60x80x10 BASL | 34 .
0il seal
21 21 Wellendichtring 006 529 98 |1 290x330x18BISL} 35
0il seal:
22 22 0-Ring 924 117 44 | 1] 38x3 37
o-ring
23 23 Sicherungsring 342 665 99 |2 80x2,5 /472 38
circlip
24 24 Sicherungsring 342 702 99 | 1 250x5 /472 39
circlip '
25 25 Sicherungsring 342 684 99 |1 170x4 /472 40
circlip ‘
26 26 ’Sicherungsring 342 569 99 |1 95x3 /471 44
cirelip
27 27 Schraube 307 779 40 12 M10x30 /933 47
screw
28 28 Schraube 308 523 99 {12 M10x105 /931 48
screw
29 29 Schraube 307 823 99 |6 M16x35 /933 49
screw
30 30 Schraube 308 672 99 |2 M20x120 /931 50
screw
31 31 Dichtring 339 865 99 ;! 8xl12x1 /7603 60
seal ring
32 32 VerschluBschraube 313 267 99 |2 M22x1,5 /910 63
plug -
W1ndenget?1ebe Transmision 90-2127
Transmission
| Engrenage
; - 2
Sate =
St 3
18. Hov. 1975 - L




dild-nNr. Bastall-Nr, Gaganstand Sinckzatt
Fig Reference-No. Descripticn Qty
Fig No de Piece Designation Qte
Fig. No. de Pieza Descrpcion ctd
Fig No del Pezzo Designazione Qta.
Bid nr Datalj ar. Benaemning Antat
33 2>l 27 /33 Dichtring 339 907 99| 2 22x27x1,5/7603 64
seal ring
34 34 Schmiernippel 350 568 99| ! CMIOx1/71412 | 65
lube fitting
35 35 Entliif tungsnippel 963.617 1 366 /2310 B 66
breather ' T
36 Lamellen Bremse 1 Ortlinghaus
siehe EL-Blatt 90-3929
brake assy
see page 90-3929
Windengetriebe Transmision
Transmission 90-2127
Engrenage

__ 18. Nav. 1375




